
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
35 
8 

23 
44 
11 
0 

08 
14 
7 
3 

13 

45 
28 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Greg Labadie 
Tim Day Jr 
Jon McClintock 
Paul Marino 
Robert Armington 
Bill Wallschlaeger 
John Manfroy 
Greg Pizzo 
Joseph Moran 
Shawn Sarbacker 
Kevin Mitz 

Thomas W Burt 
Jim Devenport 

Class 
FA 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

P 

FC 

P 

FC 

P 

FE2 

P 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
16 
16 
11 
10 
6 

Best Tm 
1:37.705 
1:39.759 
1:40.478 
1:41.933 
1:45.314 
1:47.993 
1:37.287 
1:58.213 
1:42.123 
1:47.571 
1:39.638 

Diff 

21.996 
26.570 

1:07.812 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 
8 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:38.517 
32:00.513 
32:05.087 
32:46.329 
32:14.554 
32:51.142 
26:42.945 
32:46.024 
20:00.359 
18:20.095 
10:04.669 

Make 
2006 Swift 016 
2006 Stohr WF1 
SCCA Ent Formula 
2006 SCCA Ent FE2 
2010 Van Diemen DP-08 
1997 VAn Diemen RF97 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr 
2008 Van DiemenFR2000 
 2019 Penton 2019 norma  
1996 Van Diemen RF96 
2004 Stohr WF1 

2010 SCCA Ent FE2 
2012 Elan DP02 

Hometown 
Redondo Beach, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Seattle, WA 
Westlake Village, CA 
Stateline NV 
Litchfield Park, AZ 
San Jose, CA 
Gilroy, CA 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Campbell, CA 

Shoreline, WA 
Alamo, CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 

Nwst 
SFR 

Member # 
552325 
391495 
495286 
139146_1 
402631 
349241 
388822 
163319 
80709 
755027 
242014_1 

190965 
370871 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:39.759) for P2 by Tim Day Jr. 

Printed: 2/22/2026 5:00:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery 

Series Director: Joe Staelmann 

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox 

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

21.996 

Avg. Speed 

92.232 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.287 

Best Speed 

94.730 

Best Lap by 

08 - John Manfroy 

Cal Club presents Hoosier Racing Tire 

Group 6 FA,FC,FE2,P,P2 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:52:26 

The Circuit at Buttonwillow  2.560 miles 

2/22/2026 15:30 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
presented by Cal Club Region

February 21-22 2026
The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Sanction : 26-ST-65999


