



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR  
 presented by Cal Club Region  
 February 21-22 2026  
 The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park  
 Sanction : 26-ST-65999



Cal Club presents Hoosier Racing Tire

Sorted on Laps

Group 6 FA,FC,FE2,P,P2

The Circuit at Buttonwillow 2.560 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

2/22/2026 15:30

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:52:26

Pos	No.	PIC	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Total Tm	Make	Hometown	Region	Member #
1	35	1	Greg Labadie	FA	19	1:37.705		31:38.517	2006 Swift 016	Redondo Beach, CA	CSCC	552325
2	8	1	Tim Day Jr	P2	19	1:39.759	21.996	32:00.513	2006 Stohr WF1	Scottsdale, AZ	SFR	391495
3	23	1	Jon McClintock	FE2	19	1:40.478	26.570	32:05.087	SCCA Ent Formula	Seattle, WA	Ore	495286
4	44	2	Paul Marino	FE2	19	1:41.933	:07.812	32:46.329	2006 SCCA Ent FE2	Westlake Village, CA	CSCC	139146_1
5	11	1	Robert Armington	FC	18	1:45.314	1 Lap	32:14.554	2010 Van Diemen C	Stateline NV	SFR	402631
6	0	2	Bill Wallschlaeger	FC	18	1:47.993	1 Lap	32:51.142	1997 VAn Diemen F	Litchfield Park, AZ	AZ	349241
7	08	1	John Manfroy	P	16	1:37.287	3 Laps	26:42.945	2007 Dauntless-Sto	San Jose, CA	SFR	388822
8	14	3	Greg Pizzo	FC	16	1:58.213	3 Laps	32:46.024	2008 Van DiemenF	Gilroy, CA	SFR	163319
9	7	2	Joseph Moran	P	11	1:42.123	8 Laps	20:00.359	2019 Penton 2019	Laguna Hills, CA	CSCC	80709
10	3	4	Shawn Sarbacker	FC	10	1:47.571	9 Laps	18:20.095	1996 Van Diemen R	Henderson, NV	CSCC	755027
DNF	13	DNF	Kevin Mitz	P	6	1:39.638	DNF	10:04.669	2004 Stohr WF1	Campbell, CA	SFR	242014_1

Not classified

DNF	45	DNF	Thomas W Burt	FE2			DNF		2010 SCCA Ent FE2	Shoreline, WA	Nwst	190965
DNF	28	DNF	Jim Devenport	P			DNF		2012 Elan DP02	Alamo, CA	SFR	370871

Announcements

**New Track Record (1:39.759) for P2 by Tim Day Jr.**

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
21.996	92.232	1:37.287	94.730	08 - John Manfroy

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Series Director: Joe Staelmann

Region Chief Steward: Barbara Knox

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: CalClub

Printed: 2/22/2026 5:00:00 PM